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Vol. File File Title Date

I. FINANCIAL RECORDS

1 Financial Journals

1-6 Advertising 1965-1975

6 Newspaper Agents 1964-1965

7 Newspaper Agents 1967-1968,
1971, 1975

8 1 Newsstand Sales 1963-1966

8 2 Newsstand Sales n.d., 1969-
1971

8 3 Sales Commission 1975

8 4 Sales Tax 1964-1965

8 5-6 Cash Payments 1967, 1969,
1972

8 7-8 Wages 1972, 1975

8 9 General 1956-1958

9 1-2 General 1959-1961

9 3-4 Miscellaneous n.d., 1964,
1966-1968,
1970, 1972,
1975

10 1-3 Advertising 1980-1982
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Vol. File File Title Date

10 4-6 Printing 1975-1976,
1979

11 1 Newspaper Agents & Newsstands 1980

11 2-3 Cash Receipt & Payment Journal 1979

11 4 Cash Receipt & Payment Journal 1980

11 5 Cash Receipt & Payment Journal 1981

11 6 Petty Cash 1979

11 7 US Account Journal 1979-1981

11 8 General Entries Journal 1979

11 9-11 Wages Journal 1979-1981

11 12 Bank Reconciliations 1980-1981

12 1-8 Advertising 1958-1964,
1967-1969,
1972-1973,
1977

12 9 Adpvertising - Accounts Receivable 1959

12 10 Advertising - Accounts Receivable 1960

13 1-2 Adpvertising - Control Journal 1979-1980

13 3-5 Cash and Account Books 1963

13 6 Petty Cash 1967, 1971,
1973, 1975,
1977

13 7 Cash Payments 1966

13 8 Cash Payable 1976

13 9 Outstanding Accounts which Settled 1960

13 10-11  Newsstand - Outstanding Accounts 1959-1960

13 12 Bad Debts 1960
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Vol. File File Title Date

13 13-14  Newsstand Sales 1960, 1968,
1977

13 15 Control Journal - General & News stand 1979-1980

13 16 Newspaper Agents 1958-1959

14 1-2 Printing 1965, 1966-
1970

14 3 Discounts 1968

14 4 Wages 1977

14 5-6 Control 1965-1966,
1968

14 7-10 General n.d., 1959,
1960, 1965-
1968, 1970,
1974-1977

2. Ledgers

14 11-20  Ledgers (A-Y) n.d., 1965-
1974

14 21-25  Ledgers (A-Y) 1972

14 26-27  Ledgers (A-V) 1957-1958

15 1-5 Ledgers (A-7) 1957-1958

3. Financial Statements and Reports

15 6-8 Balance Sheets 1958-1962,
1965, 1967,
1968, 1975-

1977
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Vol. File File Title Date

15 9 Statements of Accounts - General 1958

15 10 Statements of Accounts - Bad Debts 1960,1 964-
1967

15 11 Statements of Accounts - Collection Agencies (samples) 1969-1973

15 12-13  Statements of Accounts - Newsstand n.d., 1963,
1974

15 14 Statements of Accounts - Agencies - Koncz n.d., 1962-
1963, 1965

15 15 Statements of Accounts - Agencies - Lingua Ads Service 1962, 1964,
1965, 1967-
1969, 1971,
1972

15 16 Statements of Accounts - Agencies - Sari Gal, Imre n.d., 1964-
1967

15 17 Statements of Accounts - Agencies - S.A.S. 1961-1962,
1964

15 18 Statements of Accounts - Agencies - Other 1966

15 19 Statements of Accounts - Advertising 1959

15 20 Statements of Accounts - Bank Statements 1959-1960,
1966

15 21 Statements of Accounts - Miscellaneous Accounts n.d., 1966-
1969, 1976

4.  Printing and Publishing

15 22 Wages - Time Sheets and Payrolls 1962, 1963

15 23 Wages - Time Sheets and Payrolls n.d., 1964-
1965

15 24 Wages - Time Sheets 1962

15 25-27  Mailing Statements (samples) 1963-1964,
1966-1969,
1971-1974,

1976-1977
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15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

17
17
17
17
17
17
17

File

28

8-13
14-15
16

17

18

19
20

21
22
23-24

4-5
6-7

File Title

Registered Mail Sent

Circulations Statistics

Insurance Policies

Sales Tax

Monthly Computer Printouts & Manual Statements
Monthly Computer Statements for Internal Management Purposes
Quarterly Statements of Receivables

Wages - Time Sheets & Payrolls

Mailing Statements

Mailing Statements

Mailing Statements

Mailing Statements

Sales Tax, Ontario

Sales Tax, Revenue Canada

Employees’ Income Tax Deductions

Delivery Slips - Newsstand Jan.-Aug. 25

Delivery Slips - Newsstand Aug. 29-Dec. 26
Invoices Receivable - Newsstands

Invoices Receivable - General

Invoices Receivable - General

Invoices Receivable - General

Petty Cash - Newspaper Delivery Exp.

Petty Cash - Miscellaneous Expenses

Date

1964-1965

1965-1975
1959-1962
1964-1965
1980-1981
1980-1981
1978-1990
1980
1976
1980
1984
1989
1980
1979-1980
1978/1979
1980

1980
1980-1981
1976
1979
1984
1980
1980
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5. Invoices (samples were selected to illustrate the variety and
the nature of business contacts)
17 10-16  Invoices (samples) n.d., 1964-
1967, 1969-
1975
17 17-19  Invoices, Including Picture Engravings (samples) 1968, 1972,
1974-1975
17 20 Invoices, Including Advertisements (samples) 1967
17 21 Invoices Payable A 1980
17 22 Invoices Payable B (Ba-BI) 1980
17 23 Invoices Payable B (Br-Bu) 1980
18 1 Invoices Payable C 1980
18 2 Invoices Payable D, E, F, G 1980
18 3 Invoices Payable H, [, J, K, L 1980
18 4 Invoices Payable M (Excl. Moir) 1980
18 5 Invoices Payable M (Moir including Picture Engravings) 1980
18 6 Invoices Payable N, O, P, R 1980
18 7 Invoices Payable S 1980
18 8 Invoices Payable T, U 1980
18 9 Invoices Payable W, Z (Incl. Workmen’s Compensation) 1980
II. CORRESPONDENCE
1.  General
18 10-28  General 1962-Nov.
1967
19 1-38 General Dec. 1967-

Nov. 1970
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Vol. File
20 1-30
21 1-24
21 25
21 26
21 27
21 28
21 29
21 30
21 31
21 32
21 33
22 1
22 2
22 3
22 4
22 5
22 6
22 7
22 8
22 9
22 10
22 11
22 12

General

General
General
General
General
General
General

General

General
General

General

General
General

General

General
General (Orders Sampling)
General (Orders Sampling)
General
General

General

General
General

General

File Title

Date

Dec. 1970-
June 1973

July 1973-1978
1965-1975

Jan.-June 1976
July-Dec. 1976
Jan.-Mar. 1977
Apr.-June 1977

July-Sept.
1977

Oct.-Dec. 1977
Jan.-June 1978
July-Dec. 1978

Jan.-Mar. 1979
Apr.-June 1979

July-Sept.
1979

Oct.-Dec. 1979
Jan.-June 1980
July-Dec. 1980
Jan.-Mar. 1980
Apr.-June 1980

July-Sept.
1980

Oct.-Dec. 1980
Jan.-Mar. 1981
Apr.-June 1981
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22 13 General July-Sept.

1981
22 14 General Oct.-Dec. 1981
23 1 General Jan.-Mar. 1982
23 2 General Apr.-June 1982
23 3 General July-Sept.

1982
23 4 General Oct.-Dec. 1982
23 5 General Jan.-Mar. 1983
23 6 General Apr.-June 1983
23 7 General July-Sept.

1983
23 8 General Oct.-Dec. 1983
23 9 General Jan.-Mar. 1984
23 10 General Apr.-June 1984
23 11 General July-Sept.

1984
23 12 General Oct.-Dec. 1984
24 1 General Jan.-Mar. 1985
24 2 General Apr.-June 1985
24 3 General July-Sept.

1985
24 4 General Oct.-Dec. 1985
24 5 General Jan.-Mar. 1986
24 6 General Apr.-June 1986
24 7 General July-Sept.

1986
24 8 General Oct.-Dec. 1986
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24 9
24 10
24 11
24 12
24 13
24 14
24 15
25 1
25 2
25 3
25 4
25 5
25 6
25 7
25 89
25 10
25 11-12

25 13

File Title

General
General

General

General
General
General

General

General
General
General

General

General
General
General

General

2.  Correspondence by Subject

Old Country Correspondence - General Correspondence with

Advertising, including samples

Insurance

Date

Jan.-Mar. 1987
Apr.-June 1987

July-Sept.
1987

Oct.-Dec. 1987
Jan.-Mar. 1988
Apr.-June 1988

July-Sept.
1988

Oct.-Dec. 1988
Jan.-Mar. 1989
Apr.-June 1989

July-Sept.
1989

Oct.-Dec. 1989
Jan.-June 1990
July-Dec. 1990
n.d.

n.d., 1967-
1970

n.d., 1968,
1970, 1972

1975
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25 14-15  Legal Matters - General 1948,1 961-
1963, 1965-
1968, 1971,
1973-1975
25 16 Legal Matters - Jeno Galambas Libel Action 1965, 1967,
1968
25 17 Legal Matters - Josef F. Siklosi Case 1968
25 18 Legal Matters - Bankruptcy of Weight Control Clinics 1982-1985
25 19 Legal Matters - Slander Case re Vorosvary & Kawadai Magyarsag 1985
25 20-21  Legal Matters - Hungarian - Canadian Federation 1966-1990
25 22 Legal Matters - Hungarian - Canadian Federation - The Istvan 1989
Walter Controversy
25 23 Legal Matters - The Sandor Maray Controversy re Posthumous 1989
Publication of his Diaries
25 24 Legal Matters - Libel Case re Dr. Istvan Kovacs. A. Laszlo jointly 1983-1989
with the Hungarian Canadian Federation
26 1-19 Legal Matters - Correspondence, reports and other documentation n.d., 1982-
relating to a libel suit launched by Dr. Istvan Kovacs against the 1990
Patria Publishing Co. and publishers of other Hungarian language
newspapers
27 1 Outstanding Accounts n.d., 1965-
1967
27 2 Postal Reclamations n.d., 1966-
1968
27 3 Printing of “Magyar Elet” 1962-1963
27 4 Marketing of “Varos a Homalyban”, Author Dr. Pogany Andras 1969-1970
27 5 “The Forgotten Cradle of Hungarian Culture”, author Alexander F. 1973-1986
Nagy. Correspondence re Printing of the Book in Cooperation with
Albert Wass
27 6 “American-Hungarian relations, 1914-1944", Author Dr. Mark Imre ~ 1974-1975

Major. Correspondence re Printing of the Book in Cooperation with
Albert Wass
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Vol. File File Title Date
27 7 “Ruténsors Karpatalja Végzette”, Author Marinagyula - 1967-1983
Correspondence re Printing & Marketing of the Book
27 8 “Federal Law Enforcement Agencies”, Author: Béla Rektor. 1974-1975
Correspondence re Printing of the Book in Cooperation with Albert
Wass
27 9 “Emlékirataim” (Memoires) by Joseph, Cardinal Mindszenty - 1974-1976
Correspondence re Marketing of the Book
27 10 “Transylvania and the Hungarian - Rumanian Problem”, Manuscript 1979
& Correspondence re Editing & Printing for Danubian Press in
Cooperation with Albert Wass
27 11 Magyar Elet’s Fundraising Campaign for Hungarian - Transylvanian 1975-1987
Refugees
3.  Nominal Correspondence
27 12 Bacsek, Steve n.d., 1971
27 13 Bardossy, Claire De 1969
27 14 Beattie, John 1962
27 15 Bodnar, Gabor 1970
27 16-17  Canadian Hungarian Federation 1962, 1965-
1966, 1969,
1971-1972
27 18 Egri, Gyorgy 1969
27 19 Egyed, Attila 1969
27 20 Fay, Ferenc n.d., 1970,
1971, 1974
27 21 Fay, Zoltan 1966
27 22 Grand Committee of Hungarian Churches and Societies of Montreal n.d., 1967,
1970
27 23 Hedvig, Kalman 1970
27 24 Hungarian-Canadian Engineers’ Association n.d., 1967-

1969
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27 25 Karavaly, Karoly n.d.

27 26 Lendvay, Jozsef n.d.

27 27 Ling, Gyula 1967

27 28 Makkai, Adam 1970, 1971

27 29 Mindszenty, Cardinal Jozsef n.d., 1954

27 30 Nagy, Gyula 1969-1970

27 31 Nyarady, Thomas [1966]

27 32 Nyisztor, Zoltan 1971, 1973

27 33 Pogany, Andras 1967, 1970-
1973

27 34 St. Stephen, Crown of 1955, 1970-
1972

27 35 Szappanos Travel 1971

27 36 Szathmary, Charles 1971

27 37 Szathmary, Lajos 1971, 1973,
1975

27 38-39  Széchényi Society n.d., 1961,
1969-1973

27 40 Szekely-Molnar, Imre 1972

27 41 Végh, Imre 1967

27 42 Wass, Albert 1964, 1969-
1971, 1974,
1975

27 43 Zsigmond, Zoltan 1969, 1971

III. MANUSCRIPTS OF ARTICLES, MANUALS, POETRY
AND PLAYS, ETC.
27 44 Article by Tori Huang on Life in Sweden (3 pp.) 1971
27 45 “The Faithful Wife”, Novel by Lajos K. Kenderessy (76 pp.) n.d.
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27 46 “A Diszidalok”, Play by Lajos K. Kenderessy (5 pp.) n.d.
27 47 Félix Janos, Manuscript, Poetry 1952-1988
27 48 “Gach Istuan szobras-festomiivés”, Manuscript by Gach Ibolya 1981-1986
27 49 Kondor Ernd, Manuscript of Songs & Related Correspondence n.d., 1977-

1978

27 50 Dr. Molnar Imre, Manuscript Poetry & Related Correspondence n.d.
27 51 Montreali Katolikus Iskola: Manuscript A Tortenelmi [1970s]

Magyarorszag Vazlatos Ismertese” - A School Manual

27 52 V. Szent Kirallyi Gusztav, Manuscript. Chapter of Book, “Egy 1982
Parancsortiszt Naplojabol” & Related Correspondence

28 1 Dr. Theesz Janos & Forras Istvanne: Manuscript “Tanits Magyarul!  [1960s-1970s]
Tanulj Magyarul! (A School Manual to Teach Hungarian)

28 2 Dr. Erno Tottosy, Manuscript Memorandum Concerning Hungary, 1980
Addressed to the C.S.C.E. & Related Correspondence

28 3 Félix Janos: “Ceruzaforgacsok” (Selected Poems) 1985

28 4 First Hungarian Reformed Church of Toronto: “En Uram Es En 1979

Istenem” (A Book of Prayers)

28 5 Hungarian Self Culture Society of Welland By-Laws (Booklet of 1979
By-laws, 1921-1979)

28 6 Szilagyi Sandor: “Boldog Rabsagom” (A Book Remembering 1987
Events of His Life)

IV. SAMPLES OF OTHER MATERIAL PRINTED BY THE
PATRIA PUBLISHING COMPANY (Samples were
selected to illustrate the variety of items printed)

1. General

28 7-8 Printed Material - General n.d., 1969-
1976
28 9-10 Advertisements Placed n.d., 1970-

1974
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28 11-21  Invitations 1968-1978

2. Weight Control Clinics

28 22 Sampling, including Products 1978-1979

28 23-25  Sampling, including Products Jan.-Oct. 1980

29 1 Sampling, including Products Nov.-Dec.
1980

29 2-3 Sampling, including Products 1981-1986

29 5-8 Sampling without Products 1979-1988

3. Miscellaneous Customers

29 9-12 Sampling, including Products, etc. 1980
29 13-16  Sampling, without Products 1980-1987

4. Federal & Provincial Elections

29 17 List of Voters, St. Andrew - St. Patrick Provincial Election (Printed) 1975

29 18 List of Voters, Bellwoods Provincial Election (Printed) 1981

30 1 Notice of Enumeration Cards (sampling) St. Andrew - St.Patrick, 1985
Provincial District

30 2 Bellwoods and St. Andrew - St. Patrick Miscellaneous Printing for 1981
Returning Officer

30 3 Notice of Enumeration Cards (sampling) & Related material: 1987

Dovercourt Provincial District
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30

30
30

30

30

30

30
30
30
30

30

30
30
30

File

7-8

10

11
12
13
14

15

16
17
18

File Title

Miscellaneous Printing for Returning Officer and Related Material:
Spadina Riding, Elections Canada

List of Voters (printed): Spadina Riding, Elections Canada

Miscellaneous Printing for Returning Officer and Related Material:
Spadina Riding, Elections Canada

V. DOCUMENTATION COLLECTED ON HUNGARIAN
CANADIANS & THE HUNGARIAN DIASPORA

1. Hungarian-Canadian Cultural Organizations and
Institutions - Pamphlets, invitations, etc. (mostly printed
by Patria Publishing) & related correspondence

Hungarian Cultural Centre - Magyar Haz, Toronto. By-laws,
minutes, statements, invitations, etc.

“The Canadian-American Review of Hungarian Studies”, Clippings,
correspondence, etc.

The Hungarian Chair, University of Toronto - 5th Anniversary
Booklet

Hungarian Research Institute of Canada, Toronto
Canadian-Hungarian Writers’ Federation
Canadian Hungarian Federation - Minutes

St. Joseph’s Parish, Port Burwell, Ont. 50th Anniversary Album

2.  Pamphlets, Albums, Clippings, etc. - Mostly about or by
Hungarian Canadians. Also, samples of Hungarian-
Canadian Publications

Hungarian-Canadians of prominence in the Fields of Arts, Religion,
Science & Politics

Clippings in Hungarian - Mostly about Hungarian Canadians
Clippings in English - Mostly about Hungarian Canadians

The World Directory of Hungarians Abroad, Montreal, Quebec

Date

1980-1981

1984
1984

1973-1990

1974-1977

1983

1985-1986
1985-1986
1973, 1974
1937-1987

1986-1990

1976-1988
1981-1989
1983-1984
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30 19 Samples of Hungarian - Canadian Weekly Papers and Periodicals 1981-1989
3.  Hungarian Organizations, Institutions Based in the U.S.A.
with Local, National, Continental or Global Scope of
Activities. Also Samples of Hungarian-American
Periodicals
30 20 The Magyar Club of Cleveland (Ohio) - 65th Anniversary Programs  1989-1990
30 21 The United Hungarian Fund, Cleveland, Ohio - 20th Anniversary 1989
Album
30 22-23  American-Hungarian Literary Guild & Albert Wass - Also the 1973-1988
Danubian Press
30 24 World Federation of Hungarian Artists - New York 1976
30 25 Coordinating Committee of Hungarian Organizations in North 1980
America
30 26 World Congresses of Free Hungarians (Held in Toronto) 1982-1989
30 27 Hungarian Scout Association - World Jubilee Camp 1980 - Address 1980
Booklet of Participants
30 28 New Yorki Magyar Naplo, (a weekly paper): sample copy, 1976
subscribers’ list & chart of distribution
30 29 Samples of Hungarian-American Periodicals in Hungarian or 1982-1986
English Language
V1. MISCELLANEOUS
30 30 Pamphlets and Brochures Received by the Patria Publishing Co. n.d., 1964,
1968-1970,
1973, 1975,
1976
31 1 Pamphlets and Brochures Received by the Patria Publishing Co. n.d., 1971,

1974
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Vol.

31
31

31

31

31

File

File Title

Periodicals Received by the Patria Publishing Co.

Clippings from other Papers

Pictures of Visitors to Hungarian Embassy

Song Sheets

Miscellaneous - General

Date

1974-1977

1971, 1974,
1976

n.d., 1968,
1970, 1971

n.d., 1920,
1921

n.d., 1924,
1929, 1936,
1943, 1949,
1954, 1956,
1961, 1962,
1964, 1967-
1971, 1973-
1976



